l VSWR: <1.5:1
l Maximum Power: 500 watts - VHF
300 watts - UHF & 800/900 MHz
l Impedance: 50 ohms
l Mounting: VHF up to 2" mast.  UHF and
800/900 MHz up to 1-5/8" mast.
l Tuning: All Yagi’s are pre-tuned on a HP® Network Analyzer
to the lowest frequency for that model.

YB185015 1850-1970 MHz 15 12.5 dBd 20 dB
YB240015 2400-2500 MHz 15 12.5 dBd 20 dB
Ordering Guide - Clear, Easy & Sensible!
Y4505 = Welded Yagi in gold, 450-470 MHz, 5 Elements.
Be sure to take a close look! This is undoubtedly the finest de-
signed and fully featured gamma match Yagi in the industry. The
fully welded ANTENEXANTENEXANTENEXANTENEXANTENEX®®®®® Yagi antenna features full 360-degree
welds around each element to boom joint and they are fully gold
anodized for corrosion resistance. Our engineering staff has opti-
mized this product for forward gain by computer analysis and then
field-tested for conformance to the analysis.
Don’t forget, each Yagi is hand tuned on an HP
®
 network analyzer
for best power match and lowest VSWR. This is your assurance of
the best possible performance every time. Each yagi also ships
complete with a high quality mounting kit that includes a heavy duty
bracket and stainless steel hardware at no extra charge! Whether
your installation calls for the super high durability of a fully welded
Yagi or the lower cost, yet very high durability of a silver series Yagi,
ANTENEXANTENEXANTENEXANTENEXANTENEX®®®®® promises to be the correct choice for your demand-
ing application.
Inside: 6 Element Yagi, 3 Element Yagi.  Left: Plated Brass “N”
Connector . Right: W elded Gold Y agi, Silver Y agi, Welded Black Y agi
Special Factory T uning Available For only $10.00.
Mounting brackets included at no extra charge.
Technical Data  - Product Features & Information
12
Y Antenna Style Y  = Welded and Gold Anodized Yagi
YB = Welded and Black Anodized Yagi
YS = Silver Series Yagi
Black finish is not available on the Silver Series.
450 Frequency Frequency component of part number in bold below:
88-108 136-150 150-174 220-250
250-285 340-360 360-380 380-406
406-430 430-450 450-470 470-490
490-512 806-896 896-970 1850-1970
2400-2500
5 Elements 3 = 3 Elements 5 = 5 Elements 6 = 6 Elements
12 = 12 Elements 15 = 15 Elements
Vertical Field Patterns
Y1503
Front-to-Bac k
Model Frequency Elements Gain Ratio
SILVER SERIES VHF MODELS
YS1363 136-150 MHz 3 7.1 dBd 17 dB
YS1365 136-150 MHz 5 9.2 dBd 20 dB
YS1503 150-174 MHz 3 7.1 dBd 17 dB
YS1505 150-174 MHz 5 9.2 dBd 20 dB
YS2203 220-250 MHz 3 7.1 dBd 17 dB
YS2205 220-250 MHz 5 9.2 dBd 20 dB
YS2503 250-285 MHz 3 7.1 dBd 17 dB
YS2505 250-285 MHz 5 9.2 dBd 20 dB
Note:  VHF Yagi antennas have bolted elements and require light assembly to maintain UPS shippability.
SILVER SERIES UHF MODELS
YS3403 340-360 MHz 3 7.1 dBd 17 dB
YS3405 340-360 MHz 5 9.2 dBd 20 dB
YS3406 340-360 MHz 6 10.2 dBd 20 dB
YS3603 360-380 MHz 3 7.1 dBd 17 dB
YS3605 360-380 MHz 5 9.2 dBd 20 dB
YS3606 360-380 MHz 6 10.2 dBd 20 dB
YS3803 380-406 MHz 3 7.1 dBd 17 dB
YS3805 380-406 MHz 5 9.2 dBd 20 dB
YS3806 380-406 MHz 6 10.2 dBd 20 dB
YS4063 406-430 MHz 3 7.1 dBd 17 dB
YS4065 406-430 MHz 5 9.2 dBd 20 dB
YS4066 406-430 MHz 6 10.2 dBd 20 dB
YS40612 406-430 MHz 12 11 dBd 20 dB
YS4303 430-450 MHz 3 7.1 dBd 17 dB
YS4305 430-450 MHz 5 9.2 dBd 20 dB
YS4306 430-450 MHz 6 10.2 dBd 20 dB
YS43012 430-450 MHz 12 11 dBd 20 dB
YS4503 450-470 MHz 3 7.1 dBd 17 dB
YS4505 450-470 MHz 5 9.2 dBd 20 dB
YS4506 450-470 MHz 6 10.2 dBd 20 dB
YS45012 450-470 MHz 12 11 dBd 20 dB
YS4703 470-490 MHz 3 7.1 dBd 17 dB
YS4705 470-490 MHz 5 9.2 dBd 20 dB
YS4706 470-490 MHz 6 10.2 dBd 20 dB
YS47012 470-490 MHz 12 11 dBd 11.5 dB
YS4903 490-512 MHz 3 7.1 dBd 17 dB
YS4905 490-512 MHz 5 9.2 dBd  20 dB
YS4906 490-512 MHz 6 10.2 dBd 20 dB
YS49012 490-512 MHz 12 11 dBd 12.5 dB
SILVER SERIES 800/900 MHz MODELS
YS8063 806-896 MHz 3 6 dBd 15 dB
YS8066 806-896 MHz 6 9 dBd 16 dB
YS80612 806-896 MHz 12 11 dBd 20 dB